Reported

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025

6/28/2025

Nature

Traffic Stop

Reckless Driver

Threats

Remove Subject
Ordinance Violation
Drug Activity
Welfare Check
Assist Other Agency
Traffic Hazzard
Public Service

Civil Matter
Suspicious-Person
Assist Other Agency
Reckless Driver

Remove Subject

incident address

Misc. number

150 / 74 underpass Warning - Improper Display of Registration Sticker

W Water St

N William St
Huck’s

N Plum St
Casey's

E High St
I-74
GEORGE ROCK
Police Dept
Police Dept
Huck's
Route 54
Huck's

E High St

Unable to locate

Verbal threats over money owed. Report
Male asked to vacate premises. Subject left.
Grass, Health, building issues. Letter sent
Glass pipe found in the parking lot. Destroyed
Contact made. Everything okay

Unable to locate

Roadway cleared

Questions asked and answered

Questions asked and answered

Spoke to male hanging around the business per the request of Hucks
Assisted DCSO

Unable to locate

Questions asked and answered, Civil Matter



6/28/2025

6/28/2025

6/28/2025
6/28/2025
6/27/2025
6/27/2025
6/27/2025

6/27/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025
6/26/2025
6/26/2025
6/26/2025

6/26/2025

Unlock Vehicle

Accident-Hit and Run

Keep The Peace
Violation OOP
Accident-PD
Wires Down
issue-Unknown

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Person
Warrant-Service
Warrant-Service
Traffic Stop
Animal Complaint

Traffic Stop

-

Dewy's Drive In

Dollar General

E Olive St

E Olive St

Fairgrounds

E High St

Police Dept

1-74

E Clinton Ave
Clinton Ave
Huck's

E Clinton Ave
Plum Street

Casey's

Vehicle unlocked

Green, Laura (61) years of age

Clinton, IL 61727

Citation - Leaving the scene of an Accident, Operating Uninsured Vehicle
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking

Keep the peace requested

Report taken

Minor damage. No Citations Issued

City Notified

Questions asked and answered regarding civil issue

Warning - No Taillights

Report of subject walking on the road. Unable to locate
Unable to Make Contact

Contact made. Individual had taken care of warrants
Warning - Suspended Registration

Loose Dog

Warning - Suspended Registration



6/26/2025
6/26/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025

6/22/2025

6/22/2025

6/21/2025

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Disorderly Conduct
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Improper Parking
Keep The Peace
Civil Matter
Remove Subject
Traffic Stop
Fraud

Welfare Check

Domestic

Reckless Driver

Alarm

I-74
Subway
Breakers 3
I-74

I-74

N John St
E Olive St
E Olive St
E High St
Route 54
E High St
E Dodge St

W Green St

Dollar General

N. Main

Warning - Improper Display of Registration

Warning - Speeding

Female alleged male exposed himself. Male denied report sent to sao
Citation - Suspended Registration

Warning - Improper Display of Registration

Warning - Improper Parking - Parking too close to a Fire Hydrant
Keep the peace Requested

Civil issue

Trespass warning issued to home care employee

Citation - Expired Registration

Report taken. Face Book account hacked requested money for release
Contact made. Everything okay

Male and Female arguing. Male left the area and was not located.
Report forwarded to States Attorney

One vehicle passed the other on Royal Road. Both parties were located
and had conflicting stories. Report

Report of alarm going off. Unable to Locate



6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025

6/20/2025

6/20/2025

6/20/2025

6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025

6/20/2025

Traffic Stop

Reckless Driver

911 Hang Up

Traffic Stop

Assist Other Ag

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Suspicious Person
Disabled Vehicle
Accident Injury
City Ord Violation

Intoxicated Person

Old Casey's
Route 54
E Water St

Route 150

-74

1-74

Route 150
Grove Street
I-74

1-74

W High St

W Water St

Warning - Speeding

Unable to Locate

Accidental

Cruse, Karl (58) years of Age

Farmer City, IL. 61842

Citation - Driving while license Revoked, Suspended Registration,
Operating uninsured Motor Vehicle

Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking

Assisted LeRoy Pd on a Traffic Stop

Elitie, Sadie (20) years of age

Des Moines, 1A

Citation - Speeding 26-34 Over posted Speed Limit (101/70)
Released from scene with mandatory Court appearance
Warning - Improper Display of Registration

Waiting for a ride

Driver was able to continue on

Assisted ISP

Barking Dog

intoxicated male given a ride to residence



6/19/2025
6/19/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/15/2025
6/15/2025
6/15/2025
6/14/2025
6/14/2025
6/13/2025

6/13/2025

911 Misdial
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

911 Hang Up
Traffic Stop
Reckless Driver
City Ord Violation
Domestic
Warrant-Service
Assist Other Agency
City Ord Violation
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Fireworks

N Harrison St

-74

Route 54

Route 150

Route 54

South Park

-74

i-74

Arbor Place

N Harrison St

W Water St

W Water St

E Allen St

Route 54

I-74

W Water St

Accidental

Warning - Speeding

Citation - Speeding 60/40

Warning - No Taillights

Warning - Speeding

Everything was okay

Citation - Speeding 89/70

Unable to locate

Grass and Weeds, Letter mailed

Report taken

Unable to locate

Assisted a Police Dept in Wisconsin in regards to Identity Theft
Warning letter Mailed for junk and grass
Warning - One Headlight

Warning - improper Display of Registration

Unable to Locate



6/13/2025
6/13/2025
6/13/2025
6/12/2025
6/12/2025
6/12/2025
6/12/2025

6/12/2025

6/12/2025

6/12/2025
6/11/2025
6/11/2025
6/11/2025
6/11/2025

6/11/2025

Harassment
Fire-Structure
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Animal Complaint

Disabled Vehicle

Assist Other Agency

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

911 Open Line

Improper Parking

Police Dept

E Dodge St
Royal Road
-74

I-74

Heartland Bank
Route 54

Heartland Bank

South Park

I-74

Route 54

E Clinton Ave
Route 150
Weedman Park

Dollar General

Referred to proper agency as it occurred in different jusrdiction
No injuries

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

No Law Enforcement Action taken

Warning - No Taillights

Warning - Speeding

Citation - Suspended Reg

Warning - Speeding

Animal Control Contacted. Cat found deceased with chip bag on it head
Animal Control removed cat. Cat was feral no foul play.

Assited ISP

Assisted LeRoy PD on a Traffic Stop

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Expired Registration

Everything was okay

Owners contacted



6/11/2025
6/11/2025
6/11/2025
6/11/2025
6/11/2025
6/10/2025
6/9/2025
6/9/2025
6/9/2025
6/9/2025
6/9/2025
6/9/2025
6/8/2025

6/7/2025

6/7/2025

6/7/2025

Animal Complaint
Fraud

Property

City Ord Violation
Roadway Hazzard
Property

Reckless Driver
911 Misdial

Noise complaint
Traffic Stop

Fire Alarm
Suspicious Person
Traffic Stop

Accident Injury

Vehicle Lockout

911 Hang Up

S Williams
Maxwell Counters
Police Dept

W Richardson St
W Clinton Ave
Casey's

South Park

W Market

W High St
Clinton Ave

W Green St
Laundromat

Old Casey's

John Street

N William St

South Park

Animal Control Contacted

Check Fraud Report

Property found and later returned to owners
Grass and Weeds. Letter sent

Roadway cleared

Item located

Unable to locate

Everything was okay

Owners contacted about the issue

illegal U-Turn

False Alarm

Subject sleeping in the building. Subject left.
Citation - Expired Registration

Citation - Disobey Stop Sign
Minor Injuries. Both vehicles towed from scene

Unable to unlock

Everything appeared to be okay



6/7/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

Suspicious Person
Assist Other Agency
Civil Matter
Suspicious-Person
Accident Injury
Property
Suspicious Person
Disturbance

Civil Process

Civil Process
Public Service
Golf Cart

Traffic Stop

911 Open Line
Suspicious Person

Suspicious-Vehicle

Ponderosa Lane
Breakers 3
Police Dept
W Clinton Ave
South Park

S Main St

W Green St
Casey's

W Market St
N William St

S Maple St
Police Dept
I-74

E Green St

E Market St

W Clinton Ave

Walking home

Assisted Urbana PD in the arrest of a Male for Domestic Battery
Civil issue

Waiting for a ride

Juvenile injured at BMX Track

Property found and later returned to owners

Male was assisted in finding resources to help as they were homeless
Subject in mental distress. Family was able to get her home
Ordinance Violation Court Notice

Ordinance Violation Court Notice

Questions asked and answered

Golf Cart Registration

Warning - No Taillights

Contact made. Accidental

Male taken to Caseys. Male was solicitor that needed a permit

Vehicle left on property. Owner located and moved



6/4/2025
6/4/2025
6/4/2025
6/3/2025
6/3/2025
6/3/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/1/2025
6/1/2025

6/1/2025

Welfare Check
Solicitor Complaint
Suspicious Actions
Neighborhood Problem
Public Service
Fraud

Golf Cart

City Ord Violation
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Property

Welfare Check

Fraud

E Green St
N Main St
Huck's
Ceder Circle
Police Dept
Police Dept
Police Dept
SElm St

W Green Street
1-74

1-74

Old Casey's

Blue Ridge Schools

Heartland Bank

W Clinton Ave

W Green St

Contact made. Everything was okay
Advised Permit needed

Gone prior to arrival

Subject were advised to leave each other alone.
Golf Cart Registration

Pay Pal Fraud Report

Golf Cart Registration

Grass and Weeds Citation mailed
Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Warning - Improper Lane Usage
Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Property found

Female was walking and stopped to rest

Credit Card Fraud



6/1/2025  Suspicious Actions Route 150 Two males sitting along road



