Reported	Nature	Incident address	Misc. number
6/30/2025	Traffic Stop	150 / 74 underpass	Warning - Improper Display of Registration Sticker
6/30/2025	Reckless Driver	W Water St	Unable to locate
6/30/2025	Threats	N William St	Verbal threats over money owed. Report
6/30/2025	Remove Subject	Huck's	Male asked to vacate premises. Subject left.
6/30/2025	Ordinance Violation	N Plum St	Grass, Health, building issues. Letter sent
6/30/2025	Drug Activity	Casey's	Glass pipe found in the parking lot. Destroyed
6/29/2025	Welfare Check	E High St	Contact made. Everything okay
6/29/2025	Assist Other Agency	1-74	Unable to locate
6/29/2025	Traffic Hazzard	GEORGE ROCK	Roadway cleared
6/29/2025	Public Service	Police Dept	Questions asked and answered
6/29/2025	Civil Matter	Police Dept	Questions asked and answered
6/29/2025	Suspicious-Person	Huck's	Spoke to male hanging around the business per the request of Hucks
6/29/2025	Assist Other Agency	Route 54	Assisted DCSO
6/29/2025	Reckless Driver	Huck's	Unable to locate
6/28/2025	Remove Subject	E High St	Questions asked and answered, Civil Matter

6/28/2025	Unlock Vehicle	Dewy's Drive In	Vehicle unlocked
6/28/2025	Accident-Hit and Run	Dollar General	Green, Laura (61) years of age Clinton, IL 61727 Citation - Leaving the scene of an Accident, Operating Uninsured Vehicle Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking
6/28/2025	Keep The Peace	E Olive St	Keep the peace requested
6/28/2025	Violation OOP	E Olive St	Report taken
6/27/2025	Accident-PD	Fairgrounds	Minor damage. No Citations Issued
6/27/2025	Wires Down	E High St	City Notified
6/27/2025	Issue-Unknown	Police Dept	Questions asked and answered regarding civil issue
6/27/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Taillights
6/26/2025	Suspicious Person	E Clinton Ave	Report of subject walking on the road. Unable to locate
6/26/2025	Warrant-Service	Clinton Ave	Unable to Make Contact
6/26/2025	Warrant-Service	Huck's	Contact made. Individual had taken care of warrants
6/26/2025	Traffic Stop	E Clinton Ave	Warning - Suspended Registration
6/26/2025	Animal Complaint	Plum Street	Loose Dog
6/26/2025	Traffic Stop	Casey's	Warning - Suspended Registration

6/26/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
6/26/2025	Traffic Stop	Subway	Warning - Speeding
6/25/2025	Disorderly Conduct	Breakers 3	Female alleged male exposed himself. Male denied report sent to sao
6/25/2025	Traffic Stop	I-7 4	Citation - Suspended Registration
6/25/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
6/24/2025	Improper Parking	N John St	Warning - Improper Parking - Parking too close to a Fire Hydrant
6/24/2025	Keep The Peace	E Olive St	Keep the peace Requested
6/24/2025	Civil Matter	E Olive St	Civil issue
6/24/2025	Remove Subject	E High St	Trespass warning issued to home care employee
6/23/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Citation - Expired Registration
6/23/2025	Fraud	E High St	Report taken. Face Book account hacked requested money for release
6/23/2025	Welfare Check	E Dodge St	Contact made. Everything okay
6/22/2025	Domestic	W Green St	Male and Female arguing. Male left the area and was not located. Report forwarded to States Attorney
6/22/2025	Reckless Driver	Dollar General	One vehicle passed the other on Royal Road. Both parties were located and had conflicting stories. Report
6/21/2025	Alarm	N. Main	Report of alarm going off. Unable to Locate

Traffic Stop	Old Casey's	Warning - Speeding
Reckless Driver	Route 54	Unable to Locate
911 Hang Up	E Water St	Accidental
Traffic Stop	Route 150	Cruse, Karl (58) years of Age Farmer City, IL 61842 Citation - Driving while license Revoked, Suspended Registration, Operating uninsured Motor Vehicle Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking
Assist Other Ag	1-74	Assisted LeRoy Pd on a Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop	I-74	Elitie, Sadie (20) years of age Des Moines, IA Citation - Speeding 26-34 Over posted Speed Limit (101/70)
		Released from scene with mandatory Court appearance
Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
Traffic Stop Suspicious Person	Route 150 Grove Street	
,		Warning - Improper Display of Registration
Suspicious Person	Grove Street	Warning - Improper Display of Registration Waiting for a ride
Suspicious Person Disabled Vehicle	Grove Street	Warning - Improper Display of Registration Waiting for a ride Driver was able to continue on
	Reckless Driver 911 Hang Up Traffic Stop Assist Other Ag	Reckless Driver Route 54 911 Hang Up E Water St Traffic Stop Route 150 Assist Other Ag I-74

6/19/2025	911 Misdial	N Harrison St	Accidental
6/19/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
6/17/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Citation - Speeding 60/40
6/17/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Taillights
6/17/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
6/17/2025	911 Hang Up	South Park	Everything was okay
6/16/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding 89/70
6/16/2025	Reckless Driver	I-74	Unable to locate
6/16/2025	City Ord Violation	Arbor Place	Grass and Weeds, Letter mailed
6/15/2025	Domestic	N Harrison St	Report taken
6/15/2025	Warrant-Service	W Water St	Unable to locate
6/15/2025	Assist Other Agency	W Water St	Assisted a Police Dept in Wisconsin in regards to Identity Theft
6/14/2025	City Ord Violation	E Allen St	Warning letter Mailed for junk and grass
6/14/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - One Headlight
6/13/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
6/13/2025	Fireworks	W Water St	Unable to Locate

Δ.

6/13/2025	Harassment	Police Dept	Referred to proper agency as it occurred in different justdiction
6/13/2025	Fire-Structure	E Dodge St	No injuries
6/13/2025	Traffic Stop	Royal Road	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
6/12/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	No Law Enforcement Action taken
6/12/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - No Taillights
6/12/2025	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Warning - Speeding
6/12/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Citation - Suspended Reg
6/12/2025	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Warning - Speeding
6/12/2025	Animal Complaint	South Park	Animal Control Contacted. Cat found deceased with chip bag on it head Animal Control removed cat. Cat was feral no foul play.
6/12/2025 6/12/2025	Animal Complaint Disabled Vehicle	South Park	
	,		Animal Control removed cat. Cat was feral no foul play.
6/12/2025	Disabled Vehicle	1-74	Animal Control removed cat. Cat was feral no foul play. Assited ISP
6/12/2025 6/11/2025	Disabled Vehicle Assist Other Agency	I-74 Route 54	Animal Control removed cat. Cat was feral no foul play. Assited ISP Assisted LeRoy PD on a Traffic Stop
6/12/2025 6/11/2025 6/11/2025	Disabled Vehicle Assist Other Agency Traffic Stop	I-74 Route 54 E Clinton Ave	Animal Control removed cat. Cat was feral no foul play. Assisted ISP Assisted LeRoy PD on a Traffic Stop Warning - Speeding

6/11/2025	Animal Complaint	S Williams	Animal Control Contacted
6/11/2025	Fraud	Maxwell Counters	Check Fraud Report
6/11/2025	Property	Police Dept	Property found and later returned to owners
6/11/2025	City Ord Violation	W Richardson St	Grass and Weeds. Letter sent
6/11/2025	Roadway Hazzard	W Clinton Ave	Roadway cleared
6/10/2025	Property	Casey's	Item located
6/9/2025	Reckless Driver	South Park	Unable to locate
6/9/2025	911 Misdial	W Market	Everything was okay
6/9/2025	Noise complaint	W High St	Owners contacted about the issue
6/9/2025	Traffic Stop	Clinton Ave	Illegal U-Turn
6/9/2025	Fire Alarm	W Green St	False Alarm
6/9/2025	Suspicious Person	Laundromat	Subject sleeping in the building. Subject left.
6/8/2025	Traffic Stop	Old Casey's	Citation - Expired Registration
6/7/2025	Accident Injury	John Street	Citation - Disobey Stop Sign Minor Injuries. Both vehicles towed from scene
6/7/2025	Vehicle Lockout	N William St	Unable to unlock
6/7/2025	911 Hang Up	South Park	Everything appeared to be okay

6/7/2025	Suspicious Person	Ponderosa Lane	Walking home
6/6/2025	Assist Other Agency	Breakers 3	Assisted Urbana PD in the arrest of a Male for Domestic Battery
6/6/2025	Civil Matter	Police Dept	Civil issue
6/6/2025	Suspicious-Person	W Clinton Ave	Waiting for a ride
6/6/2025	Accident Injury	South Park	Juvenile injured at BMX Track
6/6/2025	Property	S Main St	Property found and later returned to owners
6/6/2025	Suspicious Person	W Green St	Male was assisted in finding resources to help as they were homeless
6/6/2025	Disturbance	Casey's	Subject in mental distress. Family was able to get her home
6/5/2025	Civil Process	W Market St	Ordinance Violation Court Notice
6/5/2025	Civil Process	N William St	Ordinance Violation Court Notice
6/5/2025	Public Service	S Maple St	Questions asked and answered
6/5/2025	Golf Cart	Police Dept	Golf Cart Registration
6/5/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Taillights
6/4/2025	911 Open Line	E Green St	Contact made. Accidental
6/4/2025	Suspicious Person	E Market St	Male taken to Caseys. Male was solicitor that needed a permit
6/4/2025	Suspicious-Vehicle	W Clinton Ave	Vehicle left on property. Owner located and moved

6/4/2025	Welfare Check	E Green St	Contact made. Everything was okay
6/4/2025	Solicitor Complaint	N Main St	Advised Permit needed
6/4/2025	Suspicious Actions	Huck's	Gone prior to arrival
6/3/2025	Neighborhood Problem	Ceder Circle	Subject were advised to leave each other alone.
6/3/2025	Public Service	Police Dept	Golf Cart Registration
6/3/2025	Fraud	Police Dept	Pay Pal Fraud Report
6/2/2025	Golf Cart	Police Dept	Golf Cart Registration
6/2/2025	City Ord Violation	S Elm St	Grass and Weeds Citation mailed
6/2/2025	Traffic Stop	W Green Street	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
6/2/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Improper Lane Usage
6/2/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
6/2/2025	Traffic Stop	Old Casey's	Warning - Speeding
6/2/2025	Traffic Stop	Blue Ridge Schools	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
6/1/2025	Property	Heartland Bank	Property found
6/1/2025	Welfare Check	W Clinton Ave	Female was walking and stopped to rest
6/1/2025	Fraud	W Green St	Credit Card Fraud

6/1/2025 Suspicious Actions

Route 150

Two males sitting along road